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CHANGE ORDER
CITY OF VALDEZ

TO: Harris Sand & Gravel, Inc. DATE ISSUED: September 19, 2018
PO Box 6 CHANGE ORDER NO. 05
Valdez, AK 99686 COST CODE NO. 310-9509-58000
PROJECT NO. 17-310-9509
CONTRACT NO. 1359
PROJECT: Hermon Hutchens Elementary School Distribute to:
Exterior Upgrades — Phase 1 Engineering
Owner
Contractor
Other - Arcadis

reltadle

You are directed to make the changes in this CONTRACT as follows:

A. Furnish and install plywood and metal flashing to exterior vertical face between sit bench and clerestory

window. See Supplemental Instruction #10.

B. Modify cafeteria column framing to create symmetrical finish.

C. Fumnish and install PVC trim boards at Type A windows due to narrower finish depth.

D. Add tile to side walls of cafeteria clerestory’s window box.

E. Add flashing at curtainwall jamb (left and right vertical) edges to account for unexpected opening.
Justification:
Modifications required to improve finish work as expectations at bid time differ from actual, existing conditions.

Not valid until signed by the City Manager. Signature of Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in CONTRACT
sum or CONTRACT time.

The original CONTRACT SUIN WS ....c.ccecererereireneeretresesenresessassseresesssssssssssssssessssssassssssens $ 1.434.964.00
Change by previously authorized Change Order(s).........ococveurreereverrersvensrenenesarcssenassenens $ 59.220.20
The CONTRACT sum prior to this Change Order was ............occcceveerevcrnvnrirneireernsnnnenn. $ 1.494.184.20
The CONTRACT sum will be increased by this Change Order...........ccceveeeeeeenerrernerienees $ 15.985.00
New CONTRACT sum including this Change Order will be .........ccccoovrienrneicrccenennnn, $ 1,510.169.20

CONTRACT time will be increased by 48 days. The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change
Order therefore is _ September 30. 2018 .

CONTRACTOR: HARRIS SAND & GRAVEL, AUTHORIZED BY:
INC. CITY OF VALDEZ

/34/ Cé’ﬁ-’\/\.i/_ﬁ B élke Doom, éity Ma/I::ger
Date: 9'/;.@//2 Date: C}r/?fl/fy

RECOMMENDED
CORPORATE SEAL
By: /’/

Nathan Duval, Director of Capital Facilities

Attest: //Z/ Date: ?/ 20 / {7

Corporate Secretary

Rev. 09/19/11



Harris Sand and Gravel, Inc.
P.O. Box 6 Valdez, AK 99686

Phone: (907) 835-4756
Fax: (907) 835-2049

Sept. 17,2018

RFP # 06 - PROPOSAL FOR ADDITIONAL SCOPE OF WORK
Exterior Bench Metal
Cafeteria Column Framing
Cafeteria Tile
Type A Window Trim
Curtain Wall Flashing

ATTENTION: Cricket / Ascent — City of Valdez — HHES Project Manager
Cost to ADD to Scope of Work per High Point Proposal Dated Aug. 31, 2018.

TOTAL COST $15,985.00

Thanks Ken Deaton



 HIGENROINT
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August 31, 2018

Harris Sand and Gravel, Inc.

PO Box 6

Valdez, Alaska 99686

Via email kwd@harrissandg.com

Re:  Herman Hutchens Elementary School Exterior Upgrades, Phase 1
Cost Proposal

Ken,

Existing conditions on site and Owner requests warrant a revision to our scope of work. This proposal
includes the following items:

Exterior Bench Metal — Per SI-10 and jobsite discussions the Owner requested the exterior bench scheduled
to be painted on A114 to receive flat sheet metal enclosure to match the curtainwall in lieu of paint. This
price is based on completion of the work while Alaska Glazing is on site to complete punch list work, if a
separate trip is required for this work additional travel time, lodging and periderm will be warranted.

Admin and Labor $2,064
Alaska Glazing Provide and Install $4,908
Overhead Markup — Fee, Bond, Insurance, etc $1,197
Total $8,169 |

The following items are complete. In an effort to meet the first day of school deadline we acknowledge that
we proceeded with the following work at our own risk, neither supplemental instruction or requests for
information were issued for all of these items, however we respectfully request the Owner consider the
following:

Cafeteria Column Framing — The existing cafeteria column was the subject of RFI 15 as well as subsequent
on-site discussions. The column faces were not symmetrical, this was not an issue when the existing
horizontal beam was in place, once removed it was apparent that the column could not be framed per the
drawings. On site discussion resulted in field direction to modify framing at the former connection point.

Cafeteria Tile — Per site discussions it was preferred that the east and west walls receive ceramic tile in lieu
of existing wall carpet. Also, per email traffic and discussions new toeless 4" rubber base to be installed on
the existing cafeteria wood rail at the ceramic tile in lieu of the rubber base at the floor. Tile was completed
with remnants from material purchased for the project, the costs are for labor and trim. We are not submitting
costs of additional tile

Type A window Trim — Type A windows are installed in existing precast per 9,10,11/A/501. As the new
windows had a narrower profile than existing, the exposed precast was unfinished and in poor condition. Our
original plan was to patch and paint the precast. However our painters were busy in the classrooms and

PO Box 11392 - Anchorage, Alaska 99511 Phone 907-929-2016 - Fax 907-929-2020
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cafeteria, so PVC trim boards were installed at the type A windows. We believe this resulted in a better

finished product. We are not requesting reimbursement for labor, only material.

Curtainwall Jamb Flashing - Exterior flashing at the curtainwall jamb could not be installed as detailed or
discussed in RF1 26. Per jobsite discussions the RF| response was modified in the field. Additional costs
are associated with additional labor for installation.

Admin and Labor
Material

Total

Overhead Markup — Fee, Bond, Insurance, etc

$3,694

$1,737
$932
$6,363

We request a change order for the above referenced two items for the amount shown below. Feel free to

contact me with any questions or comments.

98,169

$6,363
$14,532

_Exterior Bench Metal
Cafeteria and Finish ftems
Total

Sincerely,

Douglas Cobb PMP

Project Manger

PO Box 11392 - Anchorage, Alaska 99511 Phone 907-929-2016 - Fax 907-929-2020




9/14/2018/ 9:41 AM/1

[ 1] Carp rate:[ $ 43.08 Non working foreman rate: B/31/18
2 | Supdt rate Project Mgr rate;| $  75.00
2 | Project: HHES Ext Curtainwall Bench
4 | SPEC ACTIVITY Qry E  LaborMH Labor | Total MH's | * [TOTAL LABOR| Unit prices TOTAL SUB$ Line Totals
SECT = $ $ MATL §
5
&l #
| " | Alaska Glazing - provide and install sheetmetal # 4,908.00 4,908.00
- - -
g — S - = L ..
104 # o
i Plywood backing for metal | 8 ea| # 37.00 296.00 296.00
108 Tapcon concrete anchors 2| bx | # 25.00 50.00 50.00
w Inslallation 10 | B00| 3M64| 800 |# 34464 64|
¥+ Sealant and cleanup 1] 1s 2.00 86.16 200 (# 86.16 50.00 50.00 | 136.16 |
109 Expediting/coordination/shipping 1118 6.00| 25848 6.00 |# 25848 100.00 100.00 35848
iz Room Board Perdiem 2| ea # 135.00 270.00 270.00
11 [ #
2 #
113 #
14 #
% J|WALS 500 560,28 00| 400800 69328
Hourly Rate:| $ 43.08
Benefit:| $ 2592
FICA:| $ 267 | 0.06200
Medicare:| $ 062 001450 Total MH
STUA:| § 0.75 0.01730
FUTA:('$ 0.34 | 0.00800 Total Labor $ Small Tool Etc Calc[__ 550 |
Wrkrs Comp:| $ 438 | 0.10170
Benefit:| $ 3469 | Burden Rate} 77.767 Labor Burden $[ 555
Bene+Rate:| $ 77.77 Burden 805
Total Matl $ 820
Total Subs $ 4,908
[ COST SUB-TOTAL 555 I
mo 5 Alt Risk
$/c] 3000 § INSURANCE
# 1500 | % OVERHEAD/FEE
!:::5:§§§:J % General Liability
[TZ505%] BOND

| TOTAL | $8,169 |
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9/4/2018/ 3:10 PM/1

1 |Carprate:] $ 4308 Non working foreman rate: 8/31/18

2 | Supdt rate Project Mgr rate:| §  75.00
* | Project: HHES Misc ltems
4 | SPEC ACTIVITY QrTyY E laborMH Labor | Total MH's | * [TOTAL LABOR| Unit prices TOTAL suB$ Line Totals

SECT = $ $ MATL §
5
100 | #
m | #
10z iCafeterla Column Framing 1) 1s #

1 Framing and Comer Bead 1 1200| 51696| 1200 [# 51696 2500 %00 | 5419
i Prime & paint 1|1s 6.00| 25848 6.00 [# 258.48 50.00 50.00 308.48
i Fireproof patching 111 4,00 172.32 4.00 |# 172.32 95.00 95.00 267.32
A | #

i i D ¥ -
108 | o | #
! SECTION TOTALS B0 | 17000 T
10 | #

T #
2 Cafeteria tile i #
s |Edge walls 1] 8.00| 34464 800 [# 31464 - U464
i Aluminum trim 1] ea # 140.00 14000 140.00
415 Mortarigrout 1 |bag # 50.00 50.00 | 50.00
13 Remove wall carpet 1) 1s 1.50 64.62 150 (# 64,62 | 64.62
thy Toeless rubber base & adhesive 1 | box # ' 155.00 155.00 155.00
el Install base 11 1s 4.00 17232 4.00 |# 172.32 172.32
g Freight/expedite o 1l 4.00 172.32 400 |# 172.32 100.00 100.00 272.32
120 #
21 | #

I o | ] # o

] SECTION TOTALS 50 | 75300 24500 715690
2 #

e Type A Window Trim - #
129 Type A trim - material only 1) 1s # 844.86 844.86 844.86

2 CAT Transport 1] # 83.85 83.85 N ~ 8385
128 #

=] T #

) SECTION TOTALS 52871 B Ei
131 #

132 - # :

e Curtainwall jamb flashing # :

4 Remove, bend and reinstall 1|1s 800 | 34464 8.00 |# 344,64 34484
15 | #

EE| ¥

7 B #

138 #

139 #

140 #

0 TSECTION TOTALS B 2404 454
w0 #

18 o 4

] ] I — o # o

5 . #

146 T - #

ar T __ I #

3 . - #

" SECTION TOTALS
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9/4/2018/ 3:10 PM/2

[# T Project HHES Misc tems I
|4 | SPEC ACTIVITY QY T LlaborMH Labor |-Total MH's | [TOTALLABOR| Unit prices TOTAL suBS Line Totals
' SECT > 3 $ MATL $
Hourly Rate:| $ 43.08

Benefit:| $ 2592

FICA[S “267.] 0.06200

Medicare:| §. 7 062| 001450 Total MH

STUAS . -~ . . 075] 001730

FUTA[S - ‘0.34']  0.00800 Total Labor $ Small Tool Etc Calc[ 1,960 |
Wrkrs Comp:[$ e - 438 0.10170

Benefit:[ $. 3460 | BurdenRate! 77.767
Bene+Rate:|$ .- 7777 Burden; 805

Total Matl $ 1,737
Total Subs $
[ COST SUBTOTAL $5% [ 5431

mo! 5 All Risk
$fci 3000 § INSURANCE

ressenesny

#L 15.00 i % OVERHEAD /FEE

P R

1 5000 ¢ % General Liability

Fomsmnas

12346%} BOND . §79.

TOTAL $6,363
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Spenard Builders Supply Dsuvmwm.né"':;"‘;?
FrstSouron

SBS - LOIS DRIVE
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4412 LOIS DR, g ” ! l ]
ACHOREE, " lIII L0 4 A
(907)563~3141  HEEHERERHERREERERER NUMBER
* CHARGE-DELIVERY *  oam 8/15/2016 PAGE 4
AGCOUNT 20-00149909-001 AT IR 1:30 PM
s BENERAL ACCOUNT s] CUSTOMER PICK-UP
o HIBH POINT CONSTRUCTION H
o PO BDX 111392 P
e ANCHDRAGE, AK 99511-1392 o
i
JELLING __ SHIPFING SALES OUR 2
STORE €@ STORE 2@  PERSON 1774 COLETTE BENNETT ORDERNO.  7905160-00
JUSTOMER 3
0. # TERMS  TERMS CODE 3
o | e [ um ITEM DESCRIPTION A -l
7 EA | 88989367 AZ10408 1X4X8°' AZEK TRIM BOARD WM 2 522. 99 144,84
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10 EA | 0B909370 AZ10610 1X6X10* AZEK TRIMBOARD WM & 39.99 399.91 ?f;
1 EA | WILLCALL CUSTOMER PICK UP NS .20 . 00 g
£
\liver|by: 8/15/4018 ?
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7 . C A. T. 'l’ransportatlon, LLC
w AX: 1-B00-335-6641
Fax: (907) 274-3717
4
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Agent or Cashier
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SHIPPERS LOAD & COUNT ! (e Snairs o ecknoviesye
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C LAW REQUIRES PAYMENT WITHIN 7 DAYS 35
: BALANCE DUE 3 s
PERMIT NUMBER LENGTH _WIDTH HEIGHT COLLECT ON DELIVERY {C.0.D.)
’ / |8 REMITTO
: L - f AT
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o $_________ _lopw
=y Wmmmmmuummmmus /510000
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A — ACIETAA o
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SUPPLEMENTARY INSTRUCTION: SI-010

BETTISWORTH"™

ARCSINTFGTURE  PLANNING  LANDSCAPE  INTERIORS

Herman Hutchens Elementary School

SI NO. SI-010 PROJECT Exterior Upgrades

SUBJECT Courtyard metal siding add PROJECT NO. 17-236

DATE ISSUED Sept 11, 2018 TRANSMITTED E-mail

TO Harris Sand and Gravel, Inc. FROM Bettisworth North Architects

260 Airport Road
Valdez, AK 99686

Ken Deaton

kwd@harrissanda.com
907-835-4756

DRAWING / SPEC

2600 Denali Street, Suite 710
Anchorage, AK 99503

Dale Smythe
dsmythe@bettisworthnorth.com
907-771-4523

Exterior Metal siding added around bench in courtyard

REFERENCE

DESCRIPTION Please provide proposal to add prefinished metal siding as shown in drawings around new courtyard
bench and under new storefront glazing.

ATTACHMENTS Sketch of detail for reference and replacement sheet A502

This form is for clarification only. You must notify the contracting agency immediately if this SI causes any changes to your contract
price, schedule, or contract completion date. This SI is not a notice to proceed with any changed condition

rem ot mm

& EXT PLYWOOD AND 24 GA
FLAT METAL WITH "FLAT LOCK*
SFAM JOWT SPACED YO MATCH
WIRDOW MLLLIONS
TUCK UNDER EXISTHG FLASHING
AT Sil W ANGLE FLASHING N
SCALANT AT DOTTOM- COLOR
MATCH EX:STMNG NEW BLUE

212 FRONT STREET FAIRBANKS, ALASKA 99701
PHONE »>> {907} 456-5780 FAX >> {go7} 451-8522

2600 DENALI STREET SUITE 710 ANCHORAGE, ALASEA 99503
PHONE »>> {907} 561-5780 FAX >> {907) §62-5780
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